EXE 310511
item 9

PROVISIONAL CAPITAL OUTTURN 2010/11

EXECUTIVE MEMBER: Councillor Elaine Woodburn

LEAD OFFICER: Joanne Wagstaffe — Director of Resources and
Transformation

REPORT AUTHOR: Ann Treble — Capital Accountant

WHY HAS THIS REPORT COME TO THE EXECUTIVE?
Key Decision

. To inform Executive of the provisional capital outturn for 2010/11

RECOMMENDATION:

That Executive;

(i) Confirm the revised gross capital budget of £4,523,732.

(it} Note the provisional outturn gross under spend as at 31 March 2011 of
£1,170,502.

(iiy  Consider and agree the carry forward requests of £615,560, subject to the
report for Open Spaces being provided to August Executive (para.3.12.2)

(iv)  Approval of revised capital budget for 2011/12 at £5,905,894 (para.6.1)

1. INTRODUCTION
This report provides Executive with the provisional outturn position at the
year-end 31% March 2011 for the 2010/11 Capital Programme for both
Housing and Non-Housing. '

1.2 The revised capital programme approved as at 31 December 2010 was
£5,806,693. As detailed in paragraph 2.2 and in Table 1 (page 3), this
report seeks Executive’s approval to revise the approved 2010/11 capital
programme to £4,523,732

1.3 The provisional gross expenditure outturn position for the capital budget is
£3,353,230. The provisional gross underspend against the expenditure
budget is therefore £1,170,502.

1.4  Income received in relation to the 2010/11 capital programme totalled
£1,552,369 against a revised budget of £1,738,342 a variance of
£185,973.

1.5  The provisional net variance against budget, for the capital programme is, :

therefore an underspend of £984,529.

24



1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

Managed commitment that moved from 2010/11 into 2011/12 has been
reported during the year and as at Q3 totalled, £309k. This report details
a further £615k in Table 2. The main areas in which this reprofiling is now
requested are: Property {cremator and Copeland building reception),and
Leisure and Environmental Services (Playgrounds, Market Lighting and
Drains).

it should be noted that the information contained in this report is
provisional prior to the formal audit process. The date for the
commencement of the external audit process is 30 June 2011.

The monitoring of the capital programme is undertaken monthly and a
report is presented to Executive each quarter. The Executive received a
report at its meeting of 9 February 2011 which set out the monitoring
position at 31 December 2010. This report provides an update to that
report, setting out the financial out-turn for the Council’s Capital
Programme.

This report was reviewed by the Capital Project Monitoring Group, at its
meeting earlier this month. 5

CAPITAL PROGRAMME 2010/11

2.1

2.2

Members will recall the various adjustments made to the original capital
programme to bring the 2010/11 Capital Programme gross expenditure
budget to £5,806,693, at 31 December 2010.

Since Quarter 3, a number of further adjustments to the 2010/11
programme have been identified. These have been set out in Table 1 with
the funding impact shown in Table 3. Members are asked to approve
these changes which have a total net effect of decreasing the gross
expenditure budget from its level as at Quarter 3 by £1,282,961 (see Table
3). These changes consist of £353,714 of increases to the budget level as
at Quarter 3 (these are fully funded in year by external funders or by our
own reserves) and reductions of £1,636,675, (see Table 1 for details). -
These adjustments bring the Capital Programme gross expenditure
budget to £4,523,732. '

25



Table 1: Reconciliation of Capital Programme 2010/11 per quai‘ter 3 2010/11
monitoring to year end provisional outturn

March 2011

£ Notes
Gross expenditure budget per Q3
10/11 monitoring report 5,806,693
Changes for which approval is
sought: _
Housing i {455,000) | Re profiled into 11/12
Oy s This project is reported within revenue
Beacon ‘Pop’ project | - (105,000) due to nature and value of spend
Phoenix Court Retention 14,171 Eitc?g?ﬁnw(gg in year paid with external
Redundancy payments (directive) 75,662 | Capitalisation directive received (UCRR)
Removatl of project from CBC capital
programme {(not our asset) as our
Millom & Haverigg Lighthouse | (802,000) | contribution paid and project not
completed in year (remainder all external
' funded) 7
Civic Quarter (60,845) gggt;;ctlon of budget (external funding
Play builder scheme (4,098) | Correction of budget (external funding)
Energy Efficiencies | 10,000 | boaoth 19NN funded by revenue
Albion Square (Dusty Millar) | 44,149 Elf]';%z“(’é‘é gt)m"t“r & works externally
Bransty Slippage(Soil nailing) 209,732 | Approved Executive 15 Feb 11 (UCRR)
Bransty Siippage(Soil nailing) | (209,732) | Re profiled in 2011/12
Gross expenditure budget at 31 4 523.732 '

3 PROVISIONAL OUTURN FIGURES

3.1

The forecast variance reported to Executive for Quarter 3 was an

underspend against gross expenditure budget of £705,521. With a
forecast income position of £2,465,601 against a budget of £2,487,300
resulting in a net forecast spend of £683,822 under budget

3.2
is shown in Table 2 below.

3.3

The provisional gross out-turn position for the 2010/11 capital programme,

This shows a net variance of £1,170,502, as against £705,521 reported at

quarter 3. The net variance shows carry forwards to 2011/12 of £615,560.
The provisional position for 2010/11 after all carry forwards have been
taken into account, therefore, is an underspend of £554k, which

26




represents a reduced call upon capital reserves of £529k and a reduced
call upon external sources of £26k, in funding the 2010/11 programme.

Table 2 — Provisional Qutturn Against the Capital Programme 2010/11

Manégement
tnformation - _
Systems 498,615 351,658 (146,957} | = 132,350 14,806

Public
Buildings
Propert

(C&F;, ag dEH) | 698195 367,630 | (270,565)
Leisure and i
Environmental 707,118 462,927 (244,190 | = 1 212,425 25,768 6,000
Services i —

363,471 326525 | (36,946) | | 33028 ol a1

203,208 67,364

Within

(78.278) | | depariment 62,093 191 16164

Regeneration 710,024 631,746

TOTAL NON-
HOUSING ) ,:}
CAPITAL 2,917,424 2,140,486 (776,937) .- o o 643,102 107,757 26,077

PROCGRAMME

Housing 1530,647 | 1,137,082 | (393,565) | - ] (27,542) | 421,107

Redundancy = e
costs 75,662 75,662 of- T 0

TOTAL

CAPITAL
PROGRAMME | 4523732 | 3,350,230 | (1,170,502) | 0

26,077

615,560 528,865

3.5  The provisional outturn is set out in detail, project by project, in Appendix
A.

3.6 Members are asked to note that whilst this report seeks approval for a
{otal of £615k slippage to be carried forward, details of individual schemes
are only given if significant.

3.7 The gross expenditure is funded by a combination of external grants,

contributions and the Council’s capital reserves. This is set out in Table 3
in section 4.1,

27



3.8
3.8.1

3.9.2

3.9.3

3.9.4

3.9.5

3.10

3.10.1

0

KEY VARIANCES AND CARRY FORWARD REQUESTS
Management Information Systems (Services wide)

The Management Information Systems capital programme projected
outturn for 2010/11 is a gross spend of £352k against a gross
expenditure budget of £499k giving a variance of £147k. The variance
consists of £132k of work which has slipped into 2011/12 and projects
completed at less than budget of £15k. The key variances are set out in

~ paragraphs 3.9.3-3.9.5.

Website Development —To enable bespoke development of the Council’s
website, rather than buying in a product which may not meet all our
needs, it is requested for £21,908 to be carried forward and this funding
added to the budget of £30k that was approved by Council on 22
February 2011

Regeneration software - the spend for the year is £88k against a budget
of £1289k resulting in slippage of £41k. The project suffered this year due
to resource provision from the supplier and a delay in an upgrade
release.

Revenues and Benefits shared service has delayed the implementation
of phase 2 and 3 of the ICT project, resulting in the need to carry forward
£63,725 into 2011/12. Phase 2 relates to the creation of what is referred
to as a shared RBS service desktop with Phase 3 Being the Internet
customer self-service system. Staff who were working on this project
were moved to the urgent project to migrate Copeland’s RBS application
to Carlisle. It is expected the remaining expenditure will now be in the
first half of 2011/12.

Public Buildings (Contracts and Projects)

The provisional outturn capital spend on Public Buildings is £326k
against a budget of £363k. The variance for 2010/11 consists of £33k of
work which has slipped into 2011/12 and projects completed at less than
budget of £4Kk.

Property

28



3.11.1

3.11.2

3113

The provisional outturn capital spend on Property is £368k against a
budget of £638k. The variance of £270k is made up of £203k of slippage
and a £687k saving against budget for the crematorium car park
extension.

The installation of the new cremator and associated works was near
completion at year end, Due to savings made on the original tender
£60,000 can be returned to UCRR to be used by the Council on future
capital projects, with a carry forward requested for the remaining £71,631
to enable the works to be finalised in quarter 1.

The Copeland Building reception works were put on hold whilst works on
the Atrium took place in 10/11 and confirmation regarding Cumbria
County Council requirements and funding contribution were sought. The
whole of the project budget (and associated funding) is being carried
forward (£125k from 2010/11). As we are still awaiting a decision from
Cumbria County Council regarding any contribution and given the current
financial pressures facing them, we have assumed no contribution will be

" received and therefore the re\nsed gross budget for this scheme in

3.12

3.421

3.12.2

3.12.3

2011/12 is £150k funded from our own capital reserves. Members are
asked to note that an amended PID will be prepared before the project
commences.

Leisure and Environmental Services

Provisional out turn of £463k against a budget of £707k has resulted in
an under spend of £32k due to projects being completed under budget
and slippage of £212k.

Throughout 2010/11, it was reported to Members that the Playgrounds
and Cemeteries budget was under review to ascertain what work actually
needed to be carried out. This work is currently still under review and no
spend has been incurred to date. It is requested that the full amount is
carried forward pending a report from Open Spaces, to be presented to
Executive with the 2011/12 quarter 1 capital report.

Surveys and adopt drains — request to carry forward £45,848 into
2011/12. This is a rolling programme to ensure drains are at an
adoptable level for United Utilities to take over. New regulations are
coming into force but are still not finalised - due out in July with a
proposed implementation/transfer of sewers date being October 2011.
However after this date it is understood the Council will retain some
liability as private surface water sewers that discharge directly into
watercourses will still remain private.

29



3.12.4 Whitehaven market lights — request to carry forward £31,770. As a resulit

3.13

3.13.1

3.13.2

3.13.3

3.14

3.141

of delays in the contractor sourcing the relevant supplies this work will
now take place in quarter 1 of 2011/12 (as opposed to Q4 2010/11).

Regeneration

The Regeneration capital programme provisional outturn is spend of
£632k against a revised budget of £710k, with a resultant variance of
£78k for the year ended 31% March 2011. The variance consists of £62k
slippage, see paragraphs 3.13.2 & 3.13.3 below for details on significant
projects and £16k of funding to be written back/has been lost.

Albion Square ~ request for £27,814 to be carried forward. This project
has been delayed pending a now imminent decision from Government’s
Shareholders Executive, allowing the NDA to enter into a lease. Upon
receipt of this decision the Council will be in a position to make the
Compulsory Purchase Order, which will enable the Council to acquire the
site and subject to Council approval, procure a development partner to
facilitate the Albion Square developmeni. Members are asked to note
that as a result of the delay by Government Shareholders Executive
£15,926 of external funding has been lost (from BEC), it is anticipated
that any expenditure relating to this lost funding can be funded through
the new external funding (from BEC) for the ‘Enabling Works’ of the site
which is included on 2011/12 capital programme at £2,925,000.

Mount Pleasant retention payments are due in the second quarter of
2011/12, so a carry forward of £34,280 (includes virement of £10,657
from completed Civic Quarter project) is requested.

Housing

The provisional variance against the revised expenditure budget of
£1,520k is an under spend of £393k. This is split into -£28k carry
forward request (due to timing differences only) and a return of £421k to
Copeland’s reserves, as demand has not been as high as anticipated for
DFGs. The Housing Renewal Team have also been working hard with
social landlords to enable people to move to more suitable properties
rather than specifying extensions to existing homes. This has been
assisted by the Home Group’s recent newbuild programme with the
Council’s support. Due to ongoing work and the differing nature of
applications it is not possible to predict exactly what needs will be
presented in the next or subsequent years so it would not be prudent to
anticipate that this will continue. However based on the commitments of
10/11 and the budget for 11/12, set by council on 22 February 2011,

30



£421,107 will be returned to the Preserved Rights To Buy Reserve
(UCRR) as it is not required in year.

FINANCING OF CAPITAL PROGRAMME 2010/11

4.1 Utilisation of resources to fund the 2010/11 Capital Programme in the
light of the provisional outturn is estimated as follows:

Table 3 — Financing of the Capital Programme 2010/11

NON-HOUSING A
Useable Capital Receipts - 1,872,321 1,972,321 1,373,863
WNF 20,000 20,000 20,000
Other External Funding 1,668,176 759,563 588,439
Other Reserves & contributions 260,569 165,549 168,184
TOTAL NONHOUSING 3,821,066 2,917,423 2,140,486
HOUSING

Capital Receipts - Preserved Right to buy 1,057,113 602,133 186,133
Other External Funding {inc Cap Grant Unapp) 928,514 928,514 950,949
TOTAL HOUSING 1,985,627 1,530,647 1,137,082
REDUNDANCY _

Useable Capital Receipts . 0 75,662 75,662
TOTAL REDUNDANCY 0 75,662 75,662
TOTAL CAPITAL PROGRAMME 5,806,693 4,523,732 3,353,230

31



CAPITAL RESOURCES

5.1 The following table shows the forecast position of the movement (j.e. use
and new capital receipts) on usable capital receipts during the year which
have been used to fund the capital programme. The provisional Useable
Capital Receipts Reserve as at 31st March 2011 is £4,236,822. This does
not take into account funding of expenditure which has slipped into
2011/12. The impact of this is set out in para 6.2.

Table 4 — Movement on Usable Capital Receipts Reserve in 2010/11

pital receipts from sale N
(1,085,836)

of assets and repayment of a 1,281,023 (140,000} 23,055 " (55,183
3rd party loans (83.275) ’ (4.240) ( ) ( )
Crematorium Sinking Fund (168,550) 168 550 0
Preserved Right to Buy {1,163,124) 178,858 (984,266)
Residual Right to Buy {1,349,385) {1,349,385)
VAT sharing receipt (1,590,723) (257,265) (1,847,988)
Home loans repaid (7,275) 7,275 0
TOTAL Useable Capital

Seanle waplia (5,447,968) 1,635706 |  (144,240) (280,320) (4,236,822)

Receipts Reserve

5.2  The capital receipt figure of £4,240 above is the net impact of payments
' and receipts on the mortgage loans outstanding from the Council. This
income was not included in previous gquarterly monitoring reports.-

32



*Late adjustment 09/10 accounts

REVISED CAPITAL PROGRAMME 2011/12

6.1  Appendix B to the report presents an amended Capital Programme for
2011/12. This takes account of the impact of the 2010/11 outturn. A
reconciliation of this revised capital programme from the one approved by
Council in February is as follows:

p g
February 2011
Plus slippage from Feb 11 Executive report — 85,000
Rottingham Beck
Plus slippage from Feb 11 Executive report —Play 85,906
Buitder
Plus slippage this report 615,560
Plus Bransty Rock Bolting April 11 Executive 170,000
Plus increase in Housing due to additional DFG 51,000
funding receipt .
Less reduction in Copeland Reception Scheme (100,000)
Revised Capital Programme for 2011/12 5,905,894

6.2 Taking into account the amendments (including slippage) relating to the
2011/12 capital programme set out in this report and assuming forecast
receipts from the sale of assets during 2011/12 of £2,925,000 (excluding
any Interchange transactions) and VAT share receipts of £331,082, capital
resources as at 31 March 2012 are estimated to be as follows:

Capital receipts from sale
of assets and repayment 608,245 1,256,083
of 3rd party loans (55,183} (2,269,360) (460,215)
Preserved Right to Buy (984,266} 427,457 290,000 (266,809)
Residual Right to Buy (1,349,385) {1,349,385)
VAT sharing receipt (1,847,988) : (331,082) | (2,179,070)
Housing loans repaid

33



- TOTAL Useable Capital

Receipts Reserve (4,236,822) ‘ 1,035,702 ’ 1546,083 ‘ (2,600,442) l (4,255,479) [
6.3 The revised capital programme for 2011/12 would therefore be in
summary as follows: (full details of all schemes can be seen in

Appendix B)
6.4 Non-Housing

6.4.1 The non-housing capital programme for 2011/12 approved at 22 February
2011 Council meeting was £4,043,428. £1,086,083 to be funded from
useable capital receipts with the balance will be funded £6,195 WNF,
£13,150 Cameo receipts and £2,938,000 of external grants. On 5 April
2011, Executive approved a further £170,000 budget to be funded from
useable capital receipts reserve, for rock bolting at Bransty. Including
slippage and this decision the non ~housing capital programme for
2011/12 has risen to £5,027,436, funded £1,964,332 from useable capital
receipts reserve, with balance £6,195 WNF, £13,150 Cameo and
£3,043,759 of external grants. Members are asked to note that the funding
source (not level) may change with regard to Bransty Slippage (Rock
bolting) dependent upon the approvals given for the Revenue Out turn
report 2010/11 which will be presented at this meeting, and any change
will be reflected in 2011/12 quarter 1 reporting.

6.5 Housing

6.5.1 The housing capital budget for 2010/11 approved by Council on 22
February 2011 set a total budget of £955,000. This was to be funded by
£210,000 DFG and the remaining £745,000 being met from useable
capital receipts reserve. Since Council approved the housing capital
programme, confirmation of the DFG award was received in the sum of
£261,000, £51,000 higher than anticipated. This has been added to the
programme to increase the housing capital programme which along with
the overspend of £27,542 (spend quicker than anticipated) from 2010/11
brings the housing capital budget {o £978,458.

STATUTORY OFFICER COMMENTS
7.1 The Monitoring Officer's comments are:No comments
7.2  The Section 151 Officer's comments are: no additional comments

7.3 Other consultees comments, if any: no additional comments

34



HOW WILL THE PROPOSALS BE PROJECT MANAGED AND HOW ARE THE
RISKS GOING TO BE MANAGED?

8.1 ltis imperative that all budgets are monitored monthly with exceptions
reported through Corporate Leadership Team and Executive so that
management action can be taken to ensure the effective use of resources

as planned by the Council.

8.2 The budget monitoring process is fully integrated into the planning process
to ensure that Council objectives and priorities as outlined in the Corporate
Plan are fully resourced as planned.

8.3 The timing and value of receipts are crucial {o the on going capital
programme. Generation of capital receipts presents risks in terms of the

timing and value of receipt. The Valuer and the Contracts and Property
Manager meet monthly and review asset sales

WHAT MEASURABLE OUTCOMES OR OUTPUTS WiLL ARISE FROM THIS
REPORT?

9.1 The caﬁ)ital programme has been monitored and reported to members
quarterly, throughout the year.

List of Appendices

Appendix A — Detailed Provisional Capital Out turn 2010/11
Appendix B - Revised Capital Programme (including slippage 2011/12)

List of Background Documents:

35



1239

Q<

o

1170107 W3 NG [EHde) [BUOIRMAAL pRITIAT v Mpuaddwidyit 1¢ SATMORCOIY (£ 01 UL 10TIUHOION ANOT HHdBNEHASIV M

0 598'925  |LL0'92 095519 206°023°L |ocZiese'e Py A2 o TLLMO0L'S  [£69's08'F
foroe) |0 0 o (6v0°C) 111°68 790°98 00r01 0"o0r"01 .
0 T99°¢L 799°CL sopUEBUnpeY 69440
(6h0') (610" <) 6vF°El 0001 porol ooroL (Ao uonusel) pecy Joxses 20940
SO
Br0' sovizy o (zva'se) ¥L9'o6s  leco‘ezL'L JA s AR 621075 [00"LyE'SL6"
(ZrsL2) Omonme‘a mmoaNOG mNHﬁm‘vh 6T1'086 821'00Z'L SWWELS) seeEs va_nmn_c. 1052410940
00z A 0 ONV 0 - o sanuadosg Adwg 0870-1L0940
G0’ Lo1°1Th COICIT £10°0SY 8I1°699 000'08t 211699 SIUBID JemeLeY Z8Z0-L09L0
mh.ﬂnw < HN.\(“ 1L Qooaom 1 Q00011 o00'0LL: SUBIS Loneaousy 0652-109.0
saiuodead Qdwn R SOUBISISSY [BIDUBULY R SIUCIO
0 8sL720L [L20°92 [zov'eve | 12S6°9LL |98YOVL'Z  |PE¥ILEC £¥9'045°E |970'128'E
0 61 seL'ol  {PEO'TY glz'al ap2'1£9 ¥Z0'0LL 0Z0°LISL  |6L4'8ES")
aET ec7 20811 9FQST1T LG ov0'LL6 (LNwuD) esnoyubr B6LeseH 99520
(t<9'01) 08T mmwhmw. 9 m.vno c¢ 190 n.w LE 29£°TSE L80'pLE WESER|d IUNOW UBABLURIUAA 0LD
18901 269°01 @hmn.vm LEO'SY 188601 L88'50} 1BLEAT DIALD c,m..,mcﬁ_é S¥0.L0
0 Al ﬁ.v.w 3l “.v._u (el Asnp) exenbs voigly L0820
LE6'sL FISLT OFLcy TLOSL TV ETI IFe F4E AN saenlg UolGlY 5040
ol 61 00€°6 6156 18 BLES splenecs £3020
uonriausBoy
0 goL'sz  |000'9 STHILT 6lvbe  |226°ToF 8L 20L £I6°009  |412°b0L
] [ssster 891°CT 9T0°cy S0t 9e0'Ey SHIOMUOJ, WY 00920
0 95 mnmw z 9¢ mnmw T 955'55T £55'682 SIOUS ULON 08E.0
Gr8'sy 678y 790°9F 016°16 016'16 oLs'Le surzip 1dope sudoy Buisuee|g) sfeaing 28440
0LLI1E 05T 000°CE 000'7E 000'ze BuBBIT 1exEig UBASUBIUAL 5080
000°S Ooonm 0 Ooon g 200'6 000's BANBIHUL YoM 0} S19AD) $08£0
456 £10°9 L86°6S 000°79 000°Z9 00029 Sy sewsuyD 68EL0
trst) rei) 196 LOY'S Lov's L0v'g 2euy ARld SO 9940
SRy SHO9 906°8 16671 156%1 18871 Anj@Ueg UBABLSHUM L2040
0001 000'9 0000T 0 . 000°07 000'0T 00002 BUOBLL §DISUORESIUNULINT 1951 10540
0 120°T 1Z0°1 170'T 20" (Aeyon Big) eosy Aeld JuowesSy 9840
(609) 0 (609) 88207 61957 LEL'6T FTIN A 010T Asucy sepling Aeld 88820
TCL T ez 000°c 000°s 000'S woag uoiBuoy 002.0
£94 0 .__h« 101 0 0 hn L01 - 0L 404 L0day UONIPUSY L5040
SPH sealy Ae|d SURIBIYD PUB SBUSIBUIRD
596 $96 006°T $og'c $68°C 592'C UonEIASIY POSL] DSNOUOIN 85440
SIIAIDS [RILIWILCIIAUL 7§ NS
(@ rogtze o 208'808 Gos‘0lz  |ocoflzec &61i8c9 seL'gl9  |selievs
L $OCL 9¢9°T6 000°001 000°601 000'00% LOISUBLT YIRy] JED) WINIOIBWSI) £08.40
559 (o oats} STHE 000°01 000°01 000'04 SOUBIGUIBLIGY JO %00 GBI 20820
0 0 0 006501 000'S0L - dod uogeeg LOBL0
05T 000571 0 000°STT - 000'52) uondeaay pueiedod ghhe
(9 (9) 85611 7S6°11 25611 z86'LL sed 18 Jeang jodeug 0 LG
000°08 9L TEOTEL 119°6$Z CFEi16E E4T'16¢ €T 16E WNWCIBWIe.G UOIBURSI] 'S/01BWa.0 MBN 85040
Auodoid
9 0 ZI8'E Lzo'ee ch6 oe §25°92s LiY ot 00€°68¢ 00g'sce
91¢" 9176 0 0176 TG akz's uoKsuONE 89040
AIOI0WST WONAL 10} 258UsINd pueT
£18'TT ¥l wnNN L6 mnom 11 NnNm LT LT samnseal Aousmiyd Afeug £90.0
) 966 . 200°1 TE0CET FEQEET YEQ'EEL PE0'EET Sopory Aoang Uonipuog sBUpling aNgrd 0Z120
TI6E cI6’c - L60°SE 010°6€E 658" 888'YZ (Alue Uopueiay) 7 8stld BNOD XUBoY WZL0
sBuping sand
0 L09%L |0 0sEZEL ls6‘9FL  |8%9°LSE 51L9°86Y SLo'gey  |SL9°S6Y .
0 AR FAR TIror Zir'or aumded meq 99040
19€' 19¢°¢ ¥ego I ANA 61Tl s6L'Z) eSO BY0LC
0 06681 06691 06681 1066'alL Jemed 4 eresodion 669L0
0 <6 @ﬂ LT m.mmﬂ LE $66'LT 966'42 SIBAIES JO UCHBSIIENSIA 089.0
Ly LTI ¥ 36°LE SLO'6TI SLO'GTT GL0'GT B0UE0N S/BMOS Usheieualey 48040
Lo% 192 6516 000°01 00001 0000k opriBdn §19 L9020
806°1T 806°12Z 0 806°1T 806'1T 806'1Z suawidolanad aysqem ; +E0L0
$86'8 $86°8 $61°TS 081°19 03119 08L'.9 WY MmN Ze040
068° 065°¢ SHEse SEI'St SECSh SEL'SY weisAg WO [RIoURULY MSN 02040
§eL'ey STLEY 000°%9 CTL1ET sTLElL STLLEL SjjeuLq puE SeNUANSY ovoL0
SWSAS uonTuLioul Juawabeuey
Susuedag saieaocion
i
SIOLUHIA auu._uﬂnon_ . h_r.%h_.c . %hwwnﬂ“_w SAUelIEA | aln}ip E@n_xm puj les ) 0 1swoai0y |£D ﬁmwno&% IWIHDS N323
o} sncling | [ruloixs HNHOF wm ummﬁﬂm .

170T ABIA 1§ Sannexy

T1/0107 #1403 300 (G108 [BUCISIA0LY PRIIBIAE] ¥ Xipusddy




appendix g8

[Executive 31 May 2011

Appendix B

DRAFT REVISED CAPITAL PROGRAMME BUDGET 11/12

81D
NC JOTHER(GORPORATE]
Corporate Department:
Management Information Systems
Reverues and Benefls 53,725 63,725 63,725
1 New Fnantial M 4 System 15,000 5,550 20,590 20,590
12 Mosalc 6,195 6,195 8,185
Websis Development (CRM 04 10) 21,908 21,903 21,908
H Website Redevelopment 30,000 30,000 30,000
Regenctaton Sofware 41,127 51,427 41,127
2 Buidng Contre! Data Caphre 45,700 46,700 46,700
Management information Systems Total 21,195 - 75,700 132,350 230,245 224,050 - 6,195 - -
Public Buildings
13 Public Buldngs Condition Survey Backlog 200,000 §97 200,987 208,997
i4 Energy Efficlency Measures 52,800 3,700 22815 73,316 79,315
B Land Purchase at Miom 140,000 (H0,000) 9218 39,218 34216
Pubfic Buildings Total 392,800 - (106,300} 33,028 319,528 319,528 - - - -
Proparty
15 New Cremators 13,150 71,632 84732 71,632 3,150
i Surveys, Cleansing, Repairs, Adopt Drains. 192,651 45,849 238,500 238,500
19 Copaland Centre 125,000 100,000} +25,000 150,000 150,000
7 Nursery Stock Holding Area (MP) 27.000 27,609 27,000
Etecironic Book of Remembrance 6,575 6,575 6,575
Property Total 205,804 125,000 27,000 {100,000 249,058 505,857 493,707 13,150 - . -
Leisure and Environmental Services
5 Whitehaven Cemetery §00,000 100,000 100,000
Whitehaven Cemetery {completon on 09710 proc 1200 1,200 1,200
[ Fusl Tanker and SenvicngWashing Area al Moreshy Parks 43,500 43,500 £3,500
17 Chidren's Plavgrounds and Cemeteries (s5ppage only) 10,00 108,544 116,344 116,244
Bransty Shippage {Sof nafng) 209,732 209,752 209,732
Bransty Stppage (Rock bolting) 470,000 170,000 170,000
Play Bufder 85,90t 85,301 85,501
Christmas Lights 5,055 5,058 5.055
Whi Market bghis 31,770 31,770 31,770
MTom Iron Works 19,858 18,858 18,858
Rotfingham Beck 85,000 1,762 88,762 $8.752
Lelsure and Environmental Services - 10,000 353,232 340,801 166,578 870,712 754,953 - - - 105,759
) Regeneralion
Albiont Squarg {completion of 09/10 programme) 27,814 27,814 27,884
18 Mount Plzasant (Refertion Cnby} 13,000 M 280 47,280 34,280 13,600
Regeneration Tefal 13,600 - - 62,034 75095 62,004 13,000
632,796 £2,002,436:
Grants % Financial Assistance & Emply Propertles:
Renewal Grants AN
Emply Properties 410,000 4s5000] 910,000 51,000 27,542 978458 717,458 210,000
sabled Faeltics Grants] J 51,000
J 717,458 :
2,925,000 2,825,000
TOTAL CARITAL PROGRAMME 5 SCHEMES tNDER DEVEL QPMENT. 926,000

|TOTAL CAPITAL PROGRAMME EXPENDITURE

2,042,796 |52

1,905,894:]:11,864;332

| Total New Annual Programme

e

W:ACapitaltCapital Monthly Menitoring\10111Q4 to 31 March\EXecutive 31 mAyWAppendix B Revised Capital programme 1112 for EXECUTIVE

tof 1 date Date }14:48




